800.238.7474  |  www.macromatic.com  |  sales@macromatic.com
c
a
ta
lo
g
 o
f

with a DC voltage to prevent electroplating issues.
Operation: Two wires from the relay are connected to a resistance-sensing probe
in the pump seal cavity and the grounded motor housing or across two probes to
monitor for seal leakage using a low-voltage DC signal. If the seal starts to leak,
contaminating fl uid enters the seal cavity.  This lowers the resistance between the
internal probe and the common connection.  When the resistance drops below the
user-adjustable sensitivity set-point of the relay, the output relay energizes and the
LED turns Red ON. The relay output can be used to give an alarm indication of a
leaking seal.
Single Channel Dual Channel
with appropriate
socket
Sockets & Accessories available
  INPUT SENSITIVITY CATALOG WIRING/
 CONFIGURATION VOLTAGE RANGE NUMBER SOCKET
 SINGLE 24V AC 4.7K to 100K SFP024A100 8 Pin Octal
 CHANNEL  1K to 250K SFP024A250 70169-D
 8 Pin SPDT 120V AC 4.7K to 100K SFP120A100
   1K to 250K SFP120A250
  240V AC 4.7K to 100K SFP240A100
   1K to 250K SFP240A250
     DIAGRAM 163
 SINGLE 24V AC 4.7K to 100K SFP024B100 11 Pin Octal
 CHANNEL  1K to 250K SFP024B250 70170-D
 11 Pin DPDT 120V AC 4.7K to 100K SFP120B100
   1K to 250K SFP120B250
  240V AC 4.7K to 100K SFP240B100
   1K to 250K SFP240B250
     DIAGRAM 162
 DUAL 24V AC 4.7K to 100K SFP024C100 8 Pin Octal
 CHANNEL  1K to 250K SFP024C250 70169-D
 8 Pin (2) SPNO 120V AC 4.7K to 100K SFP120C100
   1K to 250K SFP120C250
  240V AC 4.7K to 100K SFP240C100
   1K to 250K SFP240C250
     DIAGRAM 164
Application Data
Dimensions
800.238.7474  |  www.macromatic.com  |  sales@macromatic.com 5

are pulsed with a DC voltage to prevent electroplating issues.
Operation: Two wires from the relay are connected to a resistance-sensing probe
in the pump seal cavity and the grounded motor housing or across two probes to
monitor for seal leakage using a low-voltage DC signal. If the seal starts to leak,
contaminating fl uid enters the seal cavity.  This lowers the resistance between the
internal probe and the common connection.  When the resistance drops below the
user-adjustable sensitivity set-point of the relay, the output relay energizes and the
LED turns Red ON.  The relay output can be used to give an alarm indication of a
leaking seal.
Single Channel Dual Channel
with appropriate
socket
Sockets & Accessories available
  INPUT SENSITIVITY CATALOG WIRING/
 CONFIGURATION VOLTAGE RANGE NUMBER SOCKET
 SINGLE 24V AC 4.7K to 100K SFF024A100 8 Pin Octal
 CHANNEL  1K to 250K SFF024A250 OR08-PC
 8 Pin SPDT 120V AC 4.7K to 100K SFF120A100
   1K to 250K SFF120A250
  240V AC 4.7K to 100K SFF240A100
   1K to 250K SFF240A250
     DIAGRAM 163
 DUAL 24V AC 4.7K to 100K SFF024C100 8 Pin Octal
 CHANNEL  1K to 250K SFF024C250 OR08-PC
 8 Pin (2) SPNO 120V AC 4.7K to 100K SFF120C100
   1K to 250K SFF120C250
  240V AC 4.7K to 100K SFF240C100
   1K to 250K SFF240C250
     DIAGRAM 164
 8 Pin Back-Mounted Socket Provided with Relay
Application Data
Dimensions